Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	07-08-1	998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER Patent and Trademark Office			
MET 6.16-98						
To the Assistant Commis	1007559		Attorney Docket No.: 6969D-2950			
	1007558		ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies):			
Audio Navigation Systems, LLC		Pronounced Technologies LLC 6611 Odessa Avenue Van Nuys, California 91406 5799 U.S.A.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	1? ⊡Yes ⊠No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment						
Execution Date June 10, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? - Yes. a No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	ipplication, the execution	h date of the applicat				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/110,503			5,274,560 5,454,062 592,389 5,748,840 694,469			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛	No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 6 ]				
William H. Wright, Esg.		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$ <u>240.00</u>			
LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor		⊠Enclosed				
Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit accoun	<b>n a su taun , u de cultur</b> , a su da anna <b>suit</b> ti de c <u>erta de cultur</u> da ante de certa de contra de contra de c			
		o. Deposit decour				
			12-1820			
07/07/1998 DNRUYEN 00000359 5274560		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:581 240.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing is true and correct a	nd any attached con	y is a true copy of the original document			
A Martin Mart	Date:	June 12, 1998	,			
- Martin - M	Date.	June 12, 1990				
William H. Wright )Reg. No. 36,312						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ngan pang pana tala, tala, anda tang Dilar maké daté seba kana kana daté sabé sabé sabé sabé béné béné béné bé	من المربع				
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet in Assistant Commi		nte			
Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
1						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Audio Navigation Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 6611 Odessa Avenue, Van Nuys, California ("Assignor") is the owner of the intellectual property described below:

U.S. Patent Number 5,274,560 for "Sensor Free Vehicle Navigation System Utilizing a Voice Input/Output Interface for Routing a Driver from his Source Point to his Destination Point;"

U.S. Patent Number 5,454,062 for "Method for Recognizing Spoken Words;"

U.S. Patent Number 5,592,389 for "Navigation System Utilizing Audio CD Player for Data Storage;"

U.S. Patent Number 5,748,840 for "Methods and Apparatus for Improving the Reliability of Recognizing Words in a Large Database when the Words are Spelled or Spoken;"

U.S. Patent Number 5,694,469 for "Method and System for Disseminating Stored Programs and Data;"

## and

U.S. patent application number 08/110,503 for "Sensor Free Vehicle Navigation System Utilizing a Voice Input/Output Interface for Routing a Driver from his Source Point to his Destination Point";

WHEREAS, Pronounced Technologies LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 6611 Odessa Avenue, Van Nuys, California ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and application listed above, to any Patent that may issue with respect to the invention described in application number 08/110,503, and to the underlying inventions described in the Patents and application, in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor further assigns to and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, all rights to make applications for patents or other forms of protection for the aforementioned inventions and to prosecute such applications as well as to claim and receive the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and the right to invoke and claim such

right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the aforementioned inventions and any improvements; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters patent for the aforementioned inventions and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns; and (d) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request in connection with any interference or infringement proceeding, and cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such proceeding.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application, or any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues and renewals thereof, to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest therein, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, as evidenced in an Assignment of Right recorded on September 26, 1997 at Reel 8715, Frame 268; and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby grants Stephen R. Mick, Reg. No. 37,190 and/or William H. Wright, Reg. No. 36,312 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unites States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of Assignor has hereunto signed his name this 104 day of 240, 1998.

AUDIO NAVIGATION SYSTEMS, LLC (Assignor)

Fitle: President/CEC

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On <u>June 10, 1998</u> Before me, <u>Sherry</u> <u>Andree</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Zaya S. Younan</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

) 58

)

WITNESS	my hand and	official seal.	6	and the second se
HAFF\006969\OMNIBUS.ASN		SHERRY ANDRAE COMM. 1055105 NOTARY PUSLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My. Comm. Expires April 10, 1999	RC01	Notary Public